г		-		
	To the Honorable Commissic 100850435 original documents or copy thereof.		SHEET CONTRACTOR	
l				
			: Mease resord the attached	
	1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	d address of receiving Party(ies)	
י ל	MAK, Vivien	371 Pho	ORPORATION nixville Pike Pennsylvania 19355	
\ \ 	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No		
`	3. Nature of conveyance: X_Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other Execution Date: 8/20/98			
ļ				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/097,441	B. Patent	No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No		Yes <u>X</u> No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1	l number of Applications and $\frac{1}{1}$	
	Stephanie L. Seidman HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE 4250 Executive Square, 7th Floor La Jolla, CA 92037	7. Total X X	l fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> Submitted herewith Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account	
		8. Deposit	t account Number: <u>08-1641</u>	
10,	709/1996 IMBUYEN 00000158 09097441 DO NOT US	798 INBUYEN 00000158 09097441 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 OP			·	
9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true dopy of the original document.			
	Stephanie L. Seidman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 33,779		<u>9/29/98</u> Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			ts, and document: 3	

PATENT REEL: 9498 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

I, Vivien Mak, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1951 Camino A Los Cerros, Menlo Park, California 94025, U.S.A. (hereinafter Assignor), for good and valuable consideration, has assigned and do hereby assign to ADOLOR CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 371 Phoenixville Pike, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355, U.S.A. (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/097,441 filed on June 15, 1998 and entitled:

SCREENING METHODS FOR CYTOKINE INHIBITORS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

Assignor agrees to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9498 FRAME: 0311 Date: 8/20/98

Vivien Mak

STATE OF California) S.S. COUNTY OF San Mates) S.S.

I hereby certify that before me, in the State of Colifornia, personally appeared VIVIEN MAK, personally known to me or (proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument, and acknowledged that the she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: 8/20/98.

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

Notary Public

DOROTHY A. HUMPHREYS
Commission # 1183522
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Bepires May 15, 2002

Page 2 of 2